






































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































EAC Listening Session-Civil Rights Orgs
One participant per organization

Name Contact Email
American Civil Liberties Union West Resendes wresendes@aclu.org
Leadership Conference on Civil and Human Rights Liz King king@civilrights.org
Mexican American Legal Defense and Education Fund Alysa Williams AWilliams@MALDEF.org and tsaenz@MALDEF.org
NAACP Legal Defense Fund Hamida Labi hlabi@naacpldf.org
National Women’s Law Center Emily Martin emartin@nwlc.org
Southern Poverty Law Center Katherine Dunn katherine.dunn@splcenter.org
The Equal Justice Initiative
National Education Association Daaiyah Bilal-Threats dbilal@nea.org
Human Rights Campaign Jennifer Pike Bailey Jennifer.Bailey@hrc.org
UnidosUS (formerly La Raza) Roxanne Garza rgarza@unidosus.org
National Congress of American Indians
National Indian Education Association Francis Vigil fvigil@niea.org
Asian American Legal Defense and Education Fund Margaret Fung mfung@aaldef.org
National Black Child Development Institute Cemere James cjames@nbcdi.org
Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights David Hinojosa dhinojosa@lawyerscommittee.org
Knowledge Alliance Jacki Ball jball@knowledgeall.net
Public Advocacy for Kids Arnold Fege public-ed-afege@msn.com
AFT Beth Antunez bantunez@aft.ofg
SEARAC Kham Moua and Quyen kham@searac.org and qdinh@seaarac.org
Children's Defense Fund Kathleen King kking@childrensdefense.org
National Urban League Joi Chaney jchaney@nul.org
CCD Laura Kaloi lkaloi@stridepolicy.com
National Alliance for Partnerships in Equity Lisa R. Ransom lransom@napequity.org



EAC Listening Session Invitation List: Civil Rights Organizations (Thursday June 3)

Organization Contact Email Phone Number RSVP RSVP Email Notes

American Civil Liberties Union West Resendes wresendes@aclu.org

Leadership Conference on Civil and Human Rights Liz King king@civilrights.org 202.466.0087
yes for Steven 
Almazán 

almazan@civilrights.org

Mexican American Legal Defense and Education 
Fund

Alysa Williams
AWilliams@MALDEF.org and 
tsaenz@MALDEF.org

NAACP Legal Defense Fund Hamida Labi hlabi@naacpldf.org

National Women’s Law Center Emily Martin emartin@nwlc.org

Southern Poverty Law Center Katherine Dunn katherine.dunn@splcenter.org
Delivery failed initially; called; sent to 
donorservices@splcenter.org

The Equal Justice Initiative Kiara Boone contact_us@eji.org
invite was forwarded to Kiara Boone who will 
determine who attends

National Education Association Daaiyah Bilal-Threats dbilal@nea.org

Human Rights Campaign Jennifer Pike Bailey Jennifer.Bailey@hrc.org

UnidosUS (formerly La Raza) Roxanne Garza rgarza@unidosus.org

National Congress of American Indians Jamie Gomez jgomez@ncai.org

National Indian Education Association Francis Vigil fvigil@niea.org yes fvigil@niea.org will join after 2:30

Asian American Legal Defense and Education Fund Margaret Fung mfung@aaldef.org

National Black Child Development Institute Cemere James cjames@nbcdi.org

Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights David Hinojosa
dhinojosa@lawyerscommittee.or
g

yes

I plan to attend on behalf of Lawyers’ 
Committee. I am trying to work out a conflict 
and if I am unable to resolve it, then we won’t 
have anyone attend from Lawyers’ 
Committee

Knowledge Alliance Jacki Ball jball@knowledgeall.net not able to attend

Public Advocacy for Kids Arnold Fege public-ed-afege@msn.com

AFT Beth Antunez bantunez@aft.org yes for Jasmine Oke jgary@aft.org
rec by Ian; Delivery failed initially; called; 
updated email address

SEARAC
Kham Moua and Quyen 
Dinh

kham@searac.org and 
qdinh@seaarac.org

rec by Ian; out of office for Moua; 
undeliverable for Dinh

Children's Defense Fund Kathleen King kking@childrensdefense.org rec by OCO

National Urban League Joi Chaney jchaney@nul.org rec by OCO

CCD Laura Kaloi lkaloi@stridepolicy.com yes  lkaloi@stridepolicy.com
rec by OCO; attending for the Council of 
Parent Attorneys and Advocates (COPAA) and 
the Center for Learner Equity

National Alliance for Partnerships in Equity Lisa R. Ransom lransom@napequity.org yes for Joe Green  joe.x.green.3@gmail.com rec by OCO



Lambda Legal Sharon McGowan smcgowan@lambdalegal.org rec by OCR

National Center for Youth Law Seth Galanter sgalanter@youthlaw.org  rec by OCR

National LGBTQ Task Force Tiffany Tran ttran@thetaskforce.org   rec by OCR

Institute for Student Achievement (ISA)/ETS Liz Kingsley EKingsley@ets.org yes EKingsley@ets.org invite forwarded by unknown sender

GLSEN
Aaron Ridings; Bonnie 
Washick

aaron.ridings@glsen.org; 
Bonnie.Washick@glsen.org

recommended by Liz King



EAC Listening Session Invitation List: Current and Former EAC Grantees (Friday June 4)

Last Cohort Grantee Project Director Current Email Address Phone Number RSVP

2016
Intercultural Development Research 
Association (IDRA)

Paula Johnson paula.johnson@idra.org (210) 444-1710 yes for Paula

2016 Mid-Atlantic Equity Consortium Susan Shaffer sshaffer@maec.org (301) 657-7741 yes for Susan

2016 Metropolitan State University Jan Perry Evenstad evenstad@msudenver.edu (303) 556-6065 yes for Jan

2016 Indiana University Seena Skelton smskelto@iupui.edu (317) 278-6832 yes

2011 NEEAC/Brown University Maria Pacheco maria_pacheco@brown.edu (401) 274-9548

2011 Touro Velma Cobb VELMA.COBB@TOURO.EDU (212) 463-0400

2011 MEAC/Kansas State University Charles I Rankin CRANKIN@KSU.EDU (785) 532-6408

2011 WestEd Rose Owens-West ROWENSW@WESTED.ORG (510) 302-4246

2011 SEAC Gerard Graniero JERRY@SE-EQUITY.ORG (954) 765-3553

2011 Education Northwest Yvonne Ryans Yvonne.Ryans@educationnorthwest.org (503) 275-9481

2008 University of Colorado Manuel Escamilla manuel.escamilla@colorado.edu

2008 The George Washington University Gail Sunderman GSUNDERM@UMD.EDU

2008 University of Michigan Percy Bates pbates@umich.edu (734) 647-1666
yes for Marta Larson 
(mlarson@umich.edu)

2008 AZ Board of Regents (Arizona State U) Alfredo Artiles AARTILES@STANFORD.EDU



Ruth Ryder
Danielle Smith
Bekka Meyer
Edward James
Ed Vitelli
Adina Kole
Jessica Cardichon
Ramin Taheri
Jessica Ramakis
Jessica McKinney
Suzanne Goldberg
Monique Dixon
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